

Govt of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Principal Amar Singh College

Cluster University Srinagar
Gogji Bagh, Srinagar—190008 (J & K)



E-mail: principal@amarsinghcollege.ac.in

Website: www.amarsinghcollege.ac.in

Tel No: 0194-2310227 No: ASC/EDU/24/741

Dated: 06/04/2024

Public Notice

Understanding the importance of social media in terms of its reach and efficacy, Amar Singh College has launched its social media handles. We hereby declare that the following social media handles are the only official channels used by Amar Singh College to convey important information about day-to-day happenings at college in terms of academic deliverance and co-curricular/extra-curricular activities. All students are advised to follow/subscribe these handles so that they will remain fully aware about all the information to ensure their hassle-free academic journey in the college.



Instagram: Amar Singh College, Srinagar

Username: amarsinghcollegeofficial (https://www.instagram.com/amarsinghcollegeofficial)



Facebook: Amar Singh College, Srinagar

Username: amarsinghcollegeofficial (https://m.facebook.com/amarsinghcollegeofficial)



Twitter: Amar Singh College, Srinagar

Username: amarsinghsgr (https://twitter.com/amarsinghsgr)



Whatsapp: Amar Singh College, Srinagar

Link: (https://whatsapp.com/channel/0029Va9vYNQLtOj38gX51A3j)

It has come to the notice that there are some parody accounts purporting to represent Amar Singh College on social media platforms.

We want to clarify unequivocally that these accounts are not endorsed or associated with Amar Singh College in any manner. We hereby demand the immediate deletion of all parody accounts bearing the name of Amar Singh College.

Failure to comply with this directive within the next 36 hours will result in legal action, against the owners of these accounts.

We have already taken legal action against similar unauthorized profiles, and we are committed to protecting the integrity and reputation of Amar Singh College.

Some of the parody accounts are as under:

@amarsingh_trolls @amar_singh_collage @amarsinghcollegestudent @confession.amarsingh.2023 @amarsingh.reels @amarsingh_chadclub @amarsingh.college_trolls @amarsingh_clg_confessions @the_darkside_of_amarsingh @amarsingh_college_2023 @asc_union @amar_singhcollege

Sd/-Principal